

## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/13/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

As directed, the classes of Undergraduate (Hons.) and Undergraduate (Prog.) will commence from, as per the schedule given below:

Semester		Date of commencement of class on and from
Semester-II		23.03.2023
Semester-IV, Semester-VI a	ınd	20.03.2023
Semester-VIII		

All Principals/TICs/OICs of the affiliated Colleges, Co-ordinator, Santali Vernacular, Bankura University and Co-ordinator, BCA, Bankura University are hereby requested to submit the class routine to the office of the undersigned.

With regards,

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Date: 06/03/2023

Date: 06/03/2023

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/13(7) /2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating) of the Post graduate Studies in Arts, Law etc.
- 3. Principals/TICs/OICs of the affiliated Colleges, Bankura University
- 4. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 4. Co-ordinator, Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- 5. Co-ordinator, BCA, Bankura University
- 6. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 7. Guard File

Sd/-Dr. Arindam Chakraborty

Secretary
Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies